

(

SLP(C)No. 14486-14487 OF 2000

ITEM No.MM-C

Court No. 1

SECTION XV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14486-14487/2000

CHRISTIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE VELLORE ASSON.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 18/01/2002 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

Adjourned for two weeks.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master

Note: This matter is stated to have been listed  
on 8th February, 2002.